

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007421 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2528
 HWY : SR 823
 TITLE : SR 823
 GOODLANDER TO HARRISON RD-
 BUILD SIDEWALK
 07Y008
 PROJECT : , STPF-0823(063)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2007
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,800.00	7,198.00	38,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	4,500.00	34,620.00	27,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,000.00	7,254.00	7,000.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 1902.0000	L.F.	0.3100 589.62	0.7200 1,369.44	1.0000 1,902.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 452.0000	L.F.	3.1500 1,423.80	1.3800 623.76	5.0000 2,260.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 6.0000	EACH	63.0000 378.00	71.5000 429.00	75.0000 450.00
7	CEMENT CONC. CURB CUTTING 90.0000	L.F.	16.8000 1,512.00	19.4000 1,746.00	25.0000 2,250.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 500.0000	S.F.	1.0500 525.00	3.3000 1,650.00	7.5000 3,750.00
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1167.0000	C.Y.	24.1500 28,183.05	35.2500 41,136.75	30.0000 35,010.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007421 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2528
 HWY : SR 823
 TITLE : SR 823
 GOODLANDER TO HARRISON RD-
 BUILD SIDEWALK
 07Y008
 PROJECT : , STPF-0823(063)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2007
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER					
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	1,890.0000	1,759.0000	1,000.0000
			3,780.00	3,518.00	2,000.00
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	33.0000	L.F.	31.5000	57.8500	15.0000
			1,039.50	1,909.05	495.00
12	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.				
	7.0000	L.F.	42.0000	55.8500	80.0000
			294.00	390.95	560.00
STRUCTURE					
13	ARCHITECTURAL CEMENT CONC. BLOCK RETAINING WALL				
	30.0000	L.F.	40.0000	39.5500	117.0000
			1,200.00	1,186.50	3,510.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	894.0000	TON	21.0000	57.9500	30.0000
			18,774.00	51,807.30	26,820.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	140.0000	TON	70.0000	85.6000	90.0000
			9,800.00	11,984.00	12,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007421 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2528

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2007
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 HWY : SR 823
 TITLE : SR 823
 GOODLANDER TO HARRISON RD-
 BUILD SIDEWALK
 07Y008
 PROJECT : , STPF-0823(063)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	HMA MODIFIED CL. D PG 58-22				
	1706.0000	S.F.	6.0000	3.7000	3.0000
			10,236.00	6,312.20	5,118.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	1758.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.5000	1.9000
			5,274.00	6,153.00	3,340.20
19	SOD INSTALLATION				
	242.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	16.8500	20.0000
			1,936.00	4,077.70	4,840.00
TRAFFIC					
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	606.0000	L.F.	18.0000	9.4000	20.0000
			10,908.00	5,696.40	12,120.00
21	PAINT LINE				
	1974.0000	L.F.	0.7400	0.2500	0.3500
			1,460.76	493.50	690.90
22	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	216.0000	L.F.	1.0500	0.6000	1.0000
			226.80	129.60	216.00
23	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	1056.0000	S.F.	5.2500	2.9000	3.0000
			5,544.00	3,062.40	3,168.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	6.0000	EACH	105.0000	82.5000	120.0000
			630.00	495.00	720.00
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	146.0000	L.F.	9.4500	2.9000	4.5000
			1,379.70	423.40	657.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007421 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2528
 HWY : SR 823
 TITLE : SR 823
 GOODLANDER TO HARRISON RD-
 BUILD SIDEWALK
 07Y008
 PROJECT : , STPF-0823(063)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2007
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
26	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	2,310.00	7,645.00	7,750.00
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	47,500.00	67,555.00	66,000.00
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	27,500.00	28,100.00	35,000.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	298.0000	S.F.	9.4500	11.0000	10.0000
			2,816.10	3,278.00	2,980.00
OTHER ITEMS					
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	1015.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	31.3500	30.0000
			25,375.00	31,820.25	30,450.00
31	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1				
	516.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	39.8200	40.0000
			15,480.00	20,547.12	20,640.00
32	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	5.0000	EACH	750.0000	715.0000	1,200.0000
			3,750.00	3,575.00	6,000.00
33	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 MODIFIED				
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	825.0000	1,500.0000
			2,400.00	1,650.00	3,000.00
34	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	12.0000	S.F.	52.5000	40.7000	45.0000
			630.00	488.40	540.00
35	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	2,775.0000	4,000.0000
			2,100.00	2,775.00	4,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007421 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2528
 HWY : SR 823
 TITLE : SR 823
 GOODLANDER TO HARRISON RD-
 BUILD SIDEWALK
 07Y008
 PROJECT : , STPF-0823(063)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2007
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
36	TEMPORARY FENCE				
	480.0000	L.F.	7.0000	22.5000	3.0000
			3,360.00	10,800.00	1,440.00
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			
			2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			
			5.00	5.00	5.00
39	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
40	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			
			1,020.00	300.00	2,000.00
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				
	7.0000	EACH	315.0000	400.0000	275.0000
			2,205.00	2,800.00	1,925.00
42	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	5.0000	EACH	420.0000	500.0000	475.0000
			2,100.00	2,500.00	2,375.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$274,294.33</u>	<u>\$381,853.72</u>	<u>\$382,931.10</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$274,294.33</u>	<u>\$381,853.72</u>	<u>\$382,931.10</u>